\$40.00 41871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mirador Biomedical, Inc.		06/19/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centurion Medical Products Corporation	
Street Address:	100 Centurion Way	
City:	Williamston	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48895	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4187185	COMPASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: jmarvel@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Janet A. Marvel

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00786-1-4296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Marvel
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Marvel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=COMPASS assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0972

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mirador Biomedical, Inc., a Washington corporation, with a principal address at 2815 Eastlake Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98102 ("the ASSIGNOR") has adopted, has used and owns the following trademark and corresponding U.S. registration listed below ("the Trademark").

COMPASS, Reg. No. 4187185

WHEREAS, Centurion Medical Products Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having an address of 100 Centurion Way, Williamston, Michigan 48895 ("the ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire Mirador Biomedical, Inc.'s right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mirador Biomedical, Inc. assigns to Centurion Medical Products

Corporation all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and registration thereof, and the rights to sue and recover for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mirador Biomedical, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this <u>1946</u> day of June, 2018.

MIRADOR BIOMEDICAL, INC.

Bv:

Title

2051 den 34

Page 1 of 1